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■ National University Corporation Tokyo University of Marine Science and Technology Outline 2017

学生定員・現員 
NUMBER OF STUDENTS

区分
Classification

計
Total

学部
Schools

海洋科学部
SCHOOL OF MARINE SCIENCE

906
7

（356）
（1）

海洋生命科学部
SCHOOL OF MARINE LIFE SCIENCE

180
2

（83）
（1）

海洋工学部
SCHOOL OF MARINE TECHNOLOGY

753
2

（137）
（1）

海洋資源環境学部
SCHOOL OF MARINE RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT

115
3

（40）
（1）

大学院
Graduate School

大学院
GRADUATE SCHOOL OF MARINE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

700
176

（257）
（75）

水産専攻科・乗船実習科
Advanced Training Course for Maritime Science and 
Technology ・ Advanced Onboard Training Course 
for Mercantile Marine

水産専攻科
ADVANCED TRAINING COURSE FOR MARITIME SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 39 （12）

乗船実習科
ADVANCED ONBOARD TRAINING COURSE FOR MERCANTILE MARINE 56 （6）

研究生等
Research Students etc.

研究生等
RESEARCH STUDENTS ETC.

56
42

（27）
（19）

大学総合計  
Total number of research and other students in the University

2805
232

（918）
（98）

平成29年5月1日現在
As of May 1, 2017

学部
SCHOOLs

海洋科学部 SCHOOL OF MARINE SCIENCE

海洋工学部 SCHOOL OF MARINE TECHNOLOGY

学科名
Cource

入学定員
Admission Capacity

1 年次
1st year

2 年次
2nd year

3 年次
3rd year

4 年次
4th year

計
Total

海事システム工学科
Undergraduate Course of Maritime Systems Engineering

59
63
1

（11）
（1）

68
0

（12）
（0）

76
0

（12）
（0）

72
0

（9）
（0）

279
1

（44）
（1）

海洋電子機械工学科
Undergraduate Course of Marine Electronics and Mechanical Engineering

59
60
0

（8）
（0）

70
0

（7）
（0）

72
0

（8）
（0）

80
0

（3）
（0）

282
0

（26）
（0）

流通情報工学科
Undergraduate Course of Logistics and Information Engineering

42
42
0

（16）
（0）

53
1

（21）
（0）

43
0

（14）
（0）

54
0

（16）
（0）

192
1

（67）
（0）

計  Total 170
165

1
（35）
（1）

191
1

（40）
（0）

191
0

（34）
（0）

206
0

（28）
（0）

753
2

（137）
（1）

※入学定員合計（各学科入学定員＋3年次編入定員）

*Total admission capacity (the admission capacity for each course + the admission capacity for the Teacher Training Course for Fisheries High School Education)

学科名
Cource

入学定員
Admission Capacity

1 年次
1st year

2 年次
2nd year

3 年次
3rd year

4 年次
4th year

計
Total

海洋環境学科
Undergraduate Course of Ocean Sciences

103 ― ― 117
2

（35）
（0）

111
0

（41）
（0）

107
0

（35）
（0）

335
2

（111）
（0）

海洋生物資源学科
Undergraduate Course of Marine Biosciences

73 ― ― 79
1

（22）
（0）

84
3

（23）
（1）

75
1

（20）
（0）

238
5

（65）
（1）

食品生産科学科
Undergraduate Course of Food Science and Technology

58 ― ― 63
0

（42）
（0）

65
0

（39）
（0）

72
0

（43）
（0）

200
0

（124）
（0）

海洋政策文化学科
Undergraduate Course of Marine Policy and Culture

41 ― ― 45
0

（23）
（0）

46
0

（15）
（0）

42
0

（18）
（0）

133
0

（56）
（0）

計  Total 275 ― ― 304
3

（122）
（0）

306
3

（118）
（1）

296
1

（116）
（0）

906
7

（356）
（1）

海洋生命科学部 SCHOOL OF MARINE LIFE SCIENCE

学科名
Cource

入学定員
Admission Capacity

1 年次
1st year

2 年次
2nd year

3 年次
3rd year

4 年次
4th year

計
Total

海洋生物資源学科
Undergraduate Course of Marine Biosciences

68
76
1

（21）
（0） ― ― ― ― ― ― 76

1
（21）
（0）

食品生産科学科
Undergraduate Course of Food Science and Technology

55
61
1

（44）
（1） ― ― ― ― ― ― 61

1
（44）
（1）

海洋政策文化学科
Undergraduate Course of Marine Policy and Culture

40
43
0

（18）
（0） ― ― ― ― ― ― 43

0
（18）
（0）

計  Total 170
180

2
（83）
（1） ― ― ― ― ― ― 180

2
（83）
（1）

※入学定員合計（各学科入学定員＋水産教員養成課程定員）

*Total admission capacity (the admission capacity for each course + the admission capacity for third-year transfer students)
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計
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学科名
Cource

入学定員
Admission Capacity

1 年次
1st year

2 年次
2nd year

3 年次
3rd year

4 年次
4th year

計
Total

海洋環境科学科
Undergraduate Course of Ocean Sciences

62
68
3

（27）
（1） ― ― ― ― ― ― 68

3
（27）
（1）

海洋資源エネルギー学科
Undergraduate Course of Marine Resources and Energy

43
47
0

（13）
（0） ― ― ― ― ― ― 47

0
（13）
（0）

計  Total 105
115

3
（40）
（1） ― ― ― ― ― ― 115

3
（40）
（1）

計  Total 445
460

6
（158）

（3）
495

4
（162）

（0）
497

3
（152）

（1）
502

1
（144）

（0）
1,954

14
（616）

（4）

※入学定員合計（海洋科学部定員除く）
注：下段の数字は留学生で内数、（　）内は女子の内数である。（入学定員欄は除く）

*Total admission capacity (excluding the admission capacity for the School of Marine Technology)
Note: �The figure in parentheses (   ) indicates the number of female students included in the total figure. 

平成29年5月1日現在
As of May 1, 2017

海洋科学技術研究科 GRADUATE SCHOOL OF MARINE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

大学院
Graduate School

専攻名
Cource

前期課程
Master's Course

後期課程
Doctoral Course 計

Total入学定員
Admission Capacity

1 年次
1st year

2 年次
2nd year

計
Subtotal

入学定員
Admission Capacity

1 年次
1st year

2 年次
2nd year

3 年次
3rd year

計
Subtotal

海洋生命科学専攻
Course of Marine Life Sciences

47
7
7

（3）
（3）

56
9
（24）
（6）

63
16

（27）
（9） ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― 63

16
（27）
（9）

海洋生命資源科学専攻
Course of Marine Life Sciences

50
50
1
（14）
（0） ― ― 50

1
（14）
（0） ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― 50

1
（14）
（0）

食機能保全科学専攻
Course of Food Science and 
Technology

32
61
12

（27）
（6）

48
7
（23）
（4）

109
19

（50）
（10） ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― 109

19
（50）
（10）

海洋環境保全学専攻
Course of Marine Environmental 
Studies

50
1
1

（1）
（1）

53
5
（21）
（2）

54
6
（22）
（3） ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― 54

6
（22）
（3）

海洋資源環境学専攻
Course of Marine Resources and 
Environment

65
64
1
（27）
（0） ― ― 64

1
（27）
（0） ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― 64

1
（27）
（0）

海洋管理政策学専攻
Course of Marine Policy and 
Management

22
18
7
（11）
（5）

28
9
（15）
（6）

46
16

（26）
（11） ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― 46

16
（26）
（11）

海洋システム工学専攻
Course of Marine System 
Engineering

19
25
14

（1）
（1）

47
16

（3）
（0）

72
30

（4）
（1） ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― 72

30
（4）
（1）

海運ロジスティクス専攻
Course of Maritime Technology 
and Logistics

32
24
8

（5）
（2）

23
8

（5）
（3）

47
16

（10）
（5） ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― 47

16
（10）
（5）

食品流通安全管理専攻
Course of Safety Management in 
Food Supply Chain

8
11
3

（6）
（1）

15
1

（7）
（1）

26
4
（13）
（2） ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― 26

4
（13）
（2）

応用生命科学専攻
Course of Applied Marine 
Biosciences

― ― ― ― ― ― ― 19
23
17

（9）
（8）

24
13

（13）
（7）

39
17

（16）
（9）

86
47

（38）
（24）

86
47

（38）
（24）

応用環境システム学専攻
Course of Applied Marine 
Environmental Studies

― ― ― ― ― ― ― 21
24
8

（6）
（4）

16
2

（4）
（1）

43
10

（16）
（5）

83
20

（26）
（10）

83
20

（26）
（10）

計 Total 228
261
54

（95）
（19）

270
55

（98）
（22）

531
109

（193）
（41） 40

47
25

（15）
（12）

40
15

（17）
（8）

82
27

（32）
（14）

169
67

（64）
（34）

700
176

（257）
（75）

※入学定員合計（海洋生命科学専攻及び海洋環境保全学専攻を除く）
注：下段の数字は留学生で内数、（　）内の数字は女子で内数である。

*Total admission capacity excluding the admission capacity for the Course of Marine Life Sciences and The Course of Marine Environmental Studies
Note: �The figure in parentheses (  ) indicates the number of female students included in the total figure.  
          The data on the lower line of each field indicate the number of foreign students included in the total figure.

平成 29 年 5 月 1 日現在
As of May 1, 2017

海洋資源環境学部 SCHOOL OF MARINE RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT
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