学生定員・現員 NUMBER OF STUDENTS

	区分 Classification	言 To	
	海洋科学部	906	(356)
	SCHOOL OF MARINE SCIENCE	7	(1)
学部 Schools	海洋生命科学部 SCHOOL OF MARINE LIFE SCIENCE	180 2	(83) (1)
	海洋工学部 SCHOOL OF MARINE TECHNOLOGY	753 2	(137) (1)
	海洋資源環境学部	115	(40)
	SCHOOL OF MARINE RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT	3	(1)
大学院	大学院	700	(257)
Graduate School	GRADUATE SCHOOL OF MARINE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	176	(75)
水産専攻科・乗船実習科 Advanced Training Course for Maritime Science and	水産専攻科 ADVANCED TRAINING COURSE FOR MARITIME SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	39	(12)
Technology • Advanced Onboard Training Course for Mercantile Marine	乗船実習科 ADVANCED ONBOARD TRAINING COURSE FOR MERCANTILE MARINE	56	(6)
研究生等	研究生等	56	(27)
Research Students etc.	RESEARCH STUDENTS ETC.	42	(19)
大学総合計	iversity	2805	(918)
Total number of research and other students in the Un		232	(98)

平成29年5月1日現在 As of May 1, 2017

s of May 1, 2017

SCHOOLS

海洋科学部 SCHOOL OF MARINE SCIENCE

学科名 Cource	入学定員 Admission Capacity	1 年次 1st year	2 年次 2nd year	3 年次 3rd year	4 年次 4th year	計 Total
海洋環境学科 Undergraduate Course of Ocean Sciences	103		117 (35) 2 (0)	111 (41) 0 (0)	107 (35) 0 (0)	335 (111) 2 (0)
海洋生物資源学科 Undergraduate Course of Marine Biosciences	73		79 (22) 1 (0)	84 (23) 3 (1)	75 (20) 1 (0)	238 (65) 5 (1)
食品生産科学科 Undergraduate Course of Food Science and Technology	58		63 (42) 0 (0)	65 (39) 0 (0)	72 (43) 0 (0)	200 (124) 0 (0)
海洋政策文化学科 Undergraduate Course of Marine Policy and Culture	41		45 (23) 0 (0)	46 (15) 0 (0)	42 (18) 0 (0)	133 (56) 0 (0)
≣† Total	275		304 (122) 3 (0)	306 (118) 3 (1)	296 (116) 1 (0)	906 (356) 7 (1)

海洋生命科学部 SCHOOL OF MARINE LIFE SCIENCE

学科名 Cource	入学定員 Admission Capacity	1 年次 1st year	2年次 2nd year	3 年次 3rd year	4 年次 4th year	計 Total
海洋生物資源学科 Undergraduate Course of Marine Biosciences	68	76 (21) 1 (0)				76 (21) 1 (0)
食品生産科学科 Undergraduate Course of Food Science and Technology	55	61 (44) 1 (1)				61 (44) 1 (1)
海洋政策文化学科 Undergraduate Course of Marine Policy and Culture	40	43 (18) 0 (0)				43 (18) 0 (0)
計 Total	170	180 (83) 2 (1)				180 (83) 2 (1)

[※]入学定員合計(各学科入学定員+水産教員養成課程定員)

海洋工学部 SCHOOL OF MARINE TECHNOLOGY

学科名	入学定員	1 年次		2 年次		3 年次		4 年次		計	
Cource	Admission Capacity	1st year		2nd year		3rd year		4th year		Total	
海事システム工学科	59	63	(11)	68	(12)	76	(12)	72	(9)	279	(44)
Undergraduate Course of Maritime Systems Engineering		1	(1)	0	(0)	0	(0)	0	(0)	1	(1)
海洋電子機械工学科	59	60	(8)	70	(7)	72	(8)	80	(3)	282	(26)
Undergraduate Course of Marine Electronics and Mechanical Engineering		0	(0)	0	(0)	0	(0)	0	(0)	0	(0)
流通情報工学科	42	42	(16)	53	(21)	43	(14)	54	(16)	192	(67)
Undergraduate Course of Logistics and Information Engineering		0	(0)	1	(0)	0	(0)	0	(0)	1	(0)
計 Total	170	165 1	(35) (1)	191 1	(40) (0)	191 0	(34) (0)	206 0	(28) (0)	753 2	(137) (1)

[※]入学定員合計(各学科入学定員+3年次編入定員)

^{*}Total admission capacity (the admission capacity for each course + the admission capacity for third-year transfer students)

^{*}Total admission capacity (the admission capacity for each course + the admission capacity for the Teacher Training Course for Fisheries High School Education)

海洋資源環境学部 SCHOOL OF MARINE RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT

学科名 Cource	入学定員 Admission Capacity	1 年次 1st year		2 年次 2nd year		3 年次 3rd year		4 年次 4th year		計 Total	
海洋環境科学科 Undergraduate Course of Ocean Sciences	62	68 (2 3 (27) (1)	_	_	_	_	_	_	68 3	(27) (1)
海洋資源エネルギー学科 Undergraduate Course of Marine Resources and Energy	43	,	13) (0)	_	_	_	_	_	_	47 0	(13) (0)
計 Total	105	115 (4 3 (40) (1)	_	_	_	_	_	_	115 3	(40) (1)
計 Total	445	,	58) (3)	495 4	(162) (0)	497 3	(152) (1)	502 1	(144) (0)	1,954 14	(616) (4)

[※] 入学定員合計(海洋科学部定員除く)

平成29年5月1日現在 As of May 1, 2017

注:下段の数字は留学生で内数、()内は女子の内数である。(入学定員欄は除く)

^{*}Total admission capacity (excluding the admission capacity for the School of Marine Technology)

Note: The figure in parentheses () indicates the number of female students included in the total figure.